

BLUE STAR LIMITED



Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk, Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai - 400 020.

CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

₹ in Crores

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	HALF YEAR ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30.9.17	30.9.16	30.9.17	31.3.17
1	Total Income from Operations	840.22	907.99	2,314.14	4,459.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.78	26.64	105.38	158.63
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.78	26.64	105.38	158.63
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.78	19.99	79.24	123.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19.37	19.54	76.22	118.63
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - ₹ 2/- each)	19.17	19.09	19.17	19.11
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				738.02
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	2.13	2.09	8.22	12.89
	b) Diluted	2.12	2.09	8.19	12.84

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on Company website (www.bluestarindia.com)
- According to the requirements of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, revenue from operations for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2016, quarter ended June 30, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2017 was reported inclusive of excise duty and other input taxes. Goods and Services Tax ("GST") was implemented with effect from July 1, 2017, which replaced excise duty and other input taxes. As per Ind AS 18, revenue from operations for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 is reported net of GST. Therefore, revenue from operations for the current periods are not comparable with the corresponding earlier periods. Comparable revenue from operations (refer note 3) included in Total Income above has been computed by adjusting excise duty and other input taxes from the revenue from operations of respective previous periods, on a like-to-like basis.
- Comparable revenue from operations (refer note 2) for the reported periods :

₹ in Crores

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	HALF YEAR ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
	30.9.17	30.9.16	30.9.17	31.3.17
	Comparable revenue from operations	835.71	847.84	2,194.28

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

Date : October 31, 2017

Place: Mumbai

www.bluestarindia.com

Vir S. Advani
Managing Director
(DIN : 01571278)

PRESSMAN